FORM PTO-1619A Examu 66/30/99 CMB 0051-0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
	_						
RECORD	ATION FORM COVER	SHEET					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(lest).							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment	Security Agree	ment				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Nan	ne				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other					
Real # Frame #	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.S. Government	Agencies)				
Corrective Document Reei # Frame #		nental File	Secret Flie				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parti	WOUND CALL				
Name (line 1) INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP.			11/27/2006				
Name (line 2)			Execution Data Month Day Year				
Second Party							
Name (line 2)	X Mark	f additional names of	receiving parties attached				
Name (IIIna 1) INNOCOM TECHNOLOGY (S			U document to be recorded le an assignment and the				
Name (IIIne 1) INNOCOM TECHNOLOGY (receiving party is not domiciled in the United				
Name (#04 2)] States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (Inv 1) 1F. E4 Building, E Block, Foxo	onn Science Park		(Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2) Longhua Town, Bao'an District			Assignment.)				
Address (Iline 3) Shenzhen City	China, P.R.C.		8109				
Domestic Representative Name and		he first Receiving Pa	rty only.				
Name WEI-TE CHUNG							
Address (line 1) Foxconn International, Inc.							
Address (line 2) 1650 Memorex Drive							
Address (Ilne 3) Santa Clara, CA 95050							
Address (Iln= 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated gathering the data resolution complete the Cover Street. Send comm	to everage approximately 20 minutes per G	over Sheet to be recorded. S. Patent and Trademark O	including time for reviewing the document and fflee, Chief Information Officer, Washington,				
gethering the data reased to complete the ord Regulatory Affeirs, O O.C. 22231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affeirs, O	Top of Management and Budget, Paperwork mark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND I	Reduction Project (0691-00 VEQUESTS TO RECORD AT	BIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				
Mail documents to be red Commissioner of Patents and							

FORM PTO-16 Exploye 06/30/99 OMB 06/51-0027		ORDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS		Г	U.S. Department of Continence Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Par Enter additional Co		Mark if addit	ional names of conveying	parties attached	d Execution Date Monte Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (Une 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (fine 1)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Receiving Par			Mark If additional name	of receiving pa	rties attached
	eceiving Party(les)	CORP		[If document to be records
		weither			is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic represents
Address (line 1)	No. 160 Kesyue Road	t i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)	Chu-Nan Site, Hsind	chu Science P <u>ark, Ch</u>	u-Nan 350		document from Assignment.}
Address (ilne 3)	Miao-Li Cou	nty	Taiwan, R.O.C. State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (IIne 2)					domiclied in the United States, an appointment of
Address (line 1)					domestic representative (r attached. (Designation m be a separate document fi Assignment.)
Address (line 2)					And the second s
Address (line 3)			State/Gountry		ip Çode
Enter either the	umber(s) or Pate	peror the Petent Numbe	Mark if additional (seme property).
			L		
	i	[]			
L	[]	L		ļ	
					1

PATENT REEL: 018581 FRAME: 0477

FORM PTO-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Geramerse Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name a	Ind Address Area Code and Telephone Num	iber (408) 919-6137
Name WEI-TE CHU	NG	
Address (line 1) Foxconn inte	mational, Inc.	
Address (line 2) 1650 Memore	ix Qrive	
Address (line 3) Santa Clara,	CA 95050	
Address (line 4)		
	tal number of pages of the attached conveyance d ny attachments.	locument #
Application Number(s)		lark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Petent Applicati Patent Applicati	ution Number or the Petent Number (DO NOT ENTER 80TH nu on Number(s)	Petent Number(s)
10/867.985		
If this document is being filed togo eigned by the first named executi	other with a new Patent Application, enter the data the patent ap ng inventor.	plication was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Tre	paty (PCT)	PCT
Enter PCT applic <u>only if</u> a U.S. App has not been as	etion number PCT PCT PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	H): \$ 40
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed 🛄 Deposit Account 🔀	
	built account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 50-3789
	Authorization to charge additional fee	8: Yas No X
Statement and Signatu	re	
	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is i rue copy of the original document. Charges to dep	
WEI-TE CHU	NG CALLED	In star
Name of Person Si		Date
1	-	1

PATENT REEL: 018581 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP. (hereinafter INNOLUX) of No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site, Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C. is the owner of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded	
Application No.		Reel	<u>Frame</u>
10/867,985	Jun. 14, 2004	015488	0832
10/871,142	Jun. 18, 2004	015500	0644

WHEREAS, INNOCOM TECHNOLOGY SHENZHEN LTD.

(hereinafter INNOCOM) of 1F, E4 Bld., E Blk., Foxconn Science Park, Longhua Town, Bao'an District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C. is desirous of acquiring the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INNOLUX hereby sells, assigns and transfers to INNOCOM, its successors and assigns, 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby

authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to INNOCOM and INNOLUX jointly.

INNOLUX hereby covenants that it has full right to convey 50% of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

INNOLUX further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if INNOCOM, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}$, 2006

INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP.

Name: Ja-Cheng Hsu Title: Chief Financial Officer (CFO)

2

PATENT REEL: 018581 FRAME: 0480

RECORDED: 11/29/2006